	DEO			
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$		• • • • • •	60836	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissione	of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	l original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
[	6. 4 0-1		Name: AxleTech	International IP Holdings, LLC
I-Chao Chung	6.		Internal Address	(Same as Street Address)
[			internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached?	Yes 🖌 No		<u>&gt; '= 'q</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>_</b>	<u></u>	1	INANCE
·		~ ~ *		
Assignment	Merg	jer	Street Address:	3001 W. Big Beaver Road,
Security Agreement	Char	nge of Name	Suite 400	3001 W. Big Beaver, Road,
Other				<u> </u>
			an Train	~7.8 ~
A 17/0 A			City: 1 rOy	State:_ <sup>MI</sup> _Zip:_48084
4/7/04 Execution Date:			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 N
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number	(s);	<u> </u>	
			ication the execution (	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	-	• •	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	0/17 1,07		D. Patent No.(5)	
			tached? Yes 🖌 No	
5. Name and address of party to		respondence	6. Total number of a	oplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:Samuel J. Haidle, Esq (Same as Street Address)				φ
			Enclosed	
			Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
			8 Deposit coccurat	number:
Street Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, PC			8. Deposit account number:	
Stieet Address.			08-2789	
39400 Woodward Avenue, S	uite 101			
City: Bloomfield Hill State: MI	7in: 4830	4-5151		
	p			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			11	
		~	ST	
Somuel L Heidle		$\sim$	X	06-01-2004
Samuel J. Haidle Name of Person Signi	na		Signature	Date
	•		er sheet, attachments, and	<u>ح</u>
	I documents	to be recorded wit	n required cover sheet inform	
	Commis		Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	
2004 NGETACHE 00000092 10771977	$\backslash$			
:8021 49.00 0	° ∖			
	1			
	1			
	)			

PATENT REEL: 015412 FRAME: 0600

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, I-CHAO CHUNG, residing at 939 Muer, Troy, Michigan 48084, do hereby assign, sell and set over to AXLETECH INTERNATIONAL IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Corporation, and having a place of business at 3001 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 400, Troy, Michigan 48084, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING MECHANISM FOR A DRIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States as Serial No. 10/771,977, filed on February 4, 2004, attorney docket number 60,591-108, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application, Serial No. 60/445,171, filed on February 4, 2003, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date I-CHAO CHUNG

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> SAMUEL J. HAIDLE, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 **Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151** (248) 723-0334

G:\a\axletech\ip\ip00108\patent\Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 06/04/2004**